
For more information on any 
event please see the Gordon’s 

School Events Calendar

Bookings for internal school 
events can be made via the 
school website box office

For any queries please contact the 
main school reception:

email: info@gordons.school 
Tel: 01276 858084

For external events please see 
booking details as advertised.

GORDON’S SCHOOL 
EVENTS LISTINGS 

SUMMER TERM 2023

ACADEMIC 
ENRICHMENT

CREATIVE  
ARTS

www.gordons.school	

•	 April 2023 
Debating

•	 April 2023 
Arete Cup

•	 Wednesday 10 May 2023 
Insight Talk 
Sir Anthony Seldon

•	 May 2023 
Model United Nations 
Royal Hospital School, Ipswich 

•	 May 2023 
Y10 Trivium Lecture

•	 May 2023 
Model United Nations 
Reigate Junior MUN Conference

•	 June 2023 
Academic Scholars Trip 

•	 June 2023 
KS3 Enterprise Competition

•	 Sunday 23 April 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
RSPBA Pipes and Drums Competition

•	 Wednesday 3 May 2023 
Creative Arts  
Primary School Workshop

•	 Friday 05 May 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
Caledonian Club Summer Ball

•	 Thursday 11 May 2023 
Art 
GCSE Art - Exhibition

•	 Saturday 13 May 2023 
Music 
DJ drop-in session with Richard 
Crompton 3pm to 5pm M4

•	 Saturday 13 May 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
National League Playoff Finals at 
Wembley Stadium 

•	 Sunday 14 May 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
RSPBA Competition

•	 Saturday 20 May 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
Lightwater Fete

•	 Friday 28 May 2023 
Music 
Trip to view Iceland Symphony 
Orchestra in Basingstoke (pm)

•	 Wednesday 7 June 2023 
Music 
Soiree for Strings (6 – 7.30 pm)

•	 Wednesday 14 June 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
Beating Retreat

•	 Thursday 15 June 2023 
Music 
Junior Choirs trip to perform at the 
Dorking Halls (pm)

•	 Thursday 22 June 2023 
Art and Photography 
A Level exhibition

•	 Saturday 24 June 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
Armed Forces Day

•	 Sunday 25 June 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
Bisley Strawberry Fayre

•	 Monday 26 June 2023 
Summer Arts Evening

•	 Tuesday 27 June 2023 
Drama 
Year 7 Production

•	 Wednesday 28 June 2023 
Creative Arts Dinner

•	 Sunday 2 July to  
Thursday 6 July 2023 
Music 
Tour to Paris

•	 Wednesday 16 August to  
Sunday 20 August 2023 
Pipes and Drums 
World Pipe Band Championships

https://artswork.org.uk/our-work-with-education-settings/artsmark/?gclid=EAIaIQobChMI-fKlqqPB-AIVCLLtCh0N3QXQEAAYASAAEgJ0__D_BwE
https://www.gordonsschoolcalendar.com/week.aspx?ID=2132
https://www.gordons.school/page/?title=Box+office&pid=428
https://www.gordons.school/page/?title=Box+office&pid=428
https://www.gordons.school/


•	 Wednesday 19 April 2023 
Golf Mixed-U18A 
National Schools’ golf at Royal 
Cinque Ports Golf Course

•	 Friday 21 Apr 2023 to 
Sunday 23 April 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
HMC National Strokeplay Tour 
Championships at JCB Golf and 
Country Club

•	 Monday 24 April 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National Schools’ golf at Frilford 
Heath Golf Club

•	 Monday 24 April 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National ISGA Finals at  
Slaley Hall Golf Course

•	 Tuesday 25 April 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National ISGA Finals at  
Slaley Hall Golf Course

•	 Wednesday 26 Apr 2023 
Golf Mixed-U18A 
ISGA British Schools and Colleges 
Finals (Venue TBC)

•	 Thursday 27 April 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
ISGA British Schools and Colleges 
Finals (Venue TBC)

•	 Friday 28 April 2023 
Athletics  
KS4 Districts

•	 Saturday 29 April 2023 
Rowing 
Junior Sculling Regatta

•	 Wednesday 3 May 2023 
Golf MixedU18A 
National Schools’ golf at  
Windlesham Golf Course

•	 Wednesday 3 May 2023 
Tennis Girls U18A 
Surrey Schools’ Tennis Festival

•	 Wednesday 3 May 2023 
Tennis Girls U15A 
Surrey Schools’ Tennis Festival

•	 Wednesday 3 May 2023 
Tennis Girls U13A 
Surrey Schools’ Tennis Festival

•	 Thursday 4 May 2023 
Tennis Boys U18A 
Surrey Schools’ Tennis Festival

•	 Thursday 4 May 2023  
Tennis Boys U15A 
Surrey Schools’ Tennis Festival

•	 Thursday 4 May 2023 
Tennis Boys U13A 
Surrey Schools’ Tennis Festival

•	 Friday 5 May 2023 
Athletics 
District Trials

•	 Monday 8 May 2023 
Golf Boys U13A 
National ISGA Junior Stableford at 
Sunningdale Heath Golf Course

•	 Wednesday 10 May 2023 
Karting Mixed U18A 
BSKC - Regional Final

•	 Saturday 13 May 2023 
Chess Mixed U18A 
Invitational Tournament

•	 Wednesday 17 May 2023 
Golf Mixed U13A 
ISGA Junior Salver at  
Pyrford Lakes Golf Course

•	 Thursday 18 May 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National Schools’ golf at  
Piltdown Golf Course

•	 Thursday 18 May 2023 
Golf Mixed U13A 
ISGA Junior Stableford at 
Sunningdale Heath Golf Course

•	 Friday 19 May 2023 
Cricket Girls’ U13A 
County Softball Tournament

•	 Friday 26 May 2023 
Rowing 
National Schools

•	 Thursday 15 June 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National Schools’ golf at  
Blackwell Golf Course

•	 Friday 16 June 2023 
Karting Mixed U18A 
BSKC - National Finals

•	 Saturday 17 June 2023 
Athletics 
Sports Day

•	 Wednesday 21 June 2023 
Golf Boys’ U13A 
National ISGA Junior Finals at  
Radley College Golf Course

•	 Thursday 22 June 2023 
Golf Mixed U13A 
ISGA Junior Open at 
Drayton Park Golf Course

•	 Friday 23 June 2023 
Athletics  
KS3 Districts

•	 Friday 23 June 2023 
Sports Dinner 

•	 Monday 26 June 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National ISGA HG Trophy at  
The Warwickshire Golf and  
Country Club

•	 Wednesday 28 June 2023 
Golf Mixed U18A 
National Schools’ golf at  
Berkhamsted Golf Course

SPORTS


